

Amend printed copy of HB 727/HCS 1

On page 1, line 7, delete "*general obligation bond, including bonds*" and insert in lieu thereof "*bond*"; and

On page 1, line 8, delete "*pursuant to KRS Chapter 66*"; and

On page 2, line 9, after "Chapter" insert "66 or"; and

On page 3, line 26, delete "*Without the approval of the Department of Education, no*" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>A</u>"; and

On page 3, line 27, through page 4, line 1, delete "<u>. General obligation bonds shall be</u> <u>entered into upon the basis of public advertising and competitive bidding</u>"; and

On page 4, line 2, delete "<u>424</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>66</u>"; and

On page 4, lines 5 to 6, delete "*issue approved by the Department of Education*" and insert in lieu thereof "*issued*"; and

On page 5, line 26, delete "*indenture*" and insert in lieu thereof "*bond*".

Amendment No. HFA	Rep. Rep. Michael Meredith
Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} N \\ N \end{array} \right \left(0 \right) \left[\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right] \left[\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 0 \end{array} \right] \left[\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right]$	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX